§ 1961.2. Exhaust Emission Standards and Test Procedures - 2015 and
Subsequent Model Passenger Cars, Light-Duty Trucks, and Medium-Duty
Vehicles.
Introduction. This section 1961.2 contains the California "LEV Ill" exhaust
emission standards for 2015 and subsequent model year passenger cars, light­
duty trucks, and medium-duty vehicles. A manufacturer must demonstrate
compliance with the exhaust standards in subsection (a) applicable to specific
test groups, and with the composite phase-in requirements in subsection (b)

(gl mi)
Formaldehyde
(mg/mi)
Particulates 1
(glmi)
All PCs;
LDTs 8500 lbs. GVWR
or less;
MDPVs
Vehicles in this category
are tested at their
loaded vehicle weight
150,000
LEV160 0.160
4.2 4 0.0 1
ULEV125 0.125
2. 1 4 0.0 1
ULEV70 0.070
1.7 4 0.0 1
ULEV50 0.050 1.7 4 0.0 1
SULEV30 0.030
1.0 4 0.0 1
SULEV20 0.020
1.0 4 0.0 1
MDVs
8501 - 10,000 lbs.
GVWR
Vehicles in this category
are tested at their
adjusted loaded vehicle
weight
150,000
LEV395 0.395 6.4 6 0. 12
ULEV340 0.340 ~ .4 6 0.06
ULEV250 0.250 ~.4 6 0.06
ULEV200 0.200 2.64.2 6 0.06
SULEV170 0.170 -h-34 .2 6 0.06
SULEV150 0.150 M 3. 2 6 0.06
MDVs
10,001-14,000 lbs.
GVWR
Vehicles in this category
are tested at their
adjusted loaded vehicle
weight
150,000
LEV630 0.630 7.3 6 0.1 2
ULEV570 0.570 :J..:7 .3 6 0.06
ULEV400 0.400 ~7.3 6 0.06
ULEV270 0.270 :3--04. 2 6 0.06
SULEV230 0.230 +-:-+4. 2 6 0.06
SULEV200 0.200 H 3.7 6 0.06
l
These standards shall apply only to vehicles not included in the phase-in of the particulate standards set
forth in subsection (a)(2).
2